FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-10-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
· · ·		TS
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 r	101482901	al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Hsian Hok KHOUW – March 18, 1994 Geert VAN DER HONING – April 6, 1994 Willem Machiel VAN POELJE – April 6, 1994 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 		e and address of receiving party(ies): Shell Oil Company P.O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: March 18, 1994 and April 6, 1 	of Name Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).08/230,173	B. Pate	ent No(s).
A	dditional numbers attached? 🗌 Yo	es 🕅 No
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kim Muller</u> Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 	7 . Total	number of applications and patents involved: fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> closed thorized to be charged to deposit account
		sit account number: 19-1800 uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	
Name of Person Signing Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attach	m Mullin Signature aments, and document: <u>2</u>	<u> </u>
hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washingtor 2000 6T0N11 00000019 191800 08230173	posited with the United States Posta in D.C. 20231 on $8^{-}3^{-}$	1 Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed
581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 011130 FRAME: 0790

PATENT TS-8503 (US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we Frank Hsian Hok KHOUW, Geert VAN DER HONING and Willem Machiel VAN POELJE

have invented a certain improvement in Process and apparatus for distributing fluids in a container WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention on the 18 March and 6 April, 1994 WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation is desirous of

acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States: NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received.

I/we Frank Hsian Hok KHOUW, Geert VAN DER HONING and Willem Machiel VAN POELJE

hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

> AMSTERDAM (NL) this 18th day of March, 1994 The Hague (NL) this 6th day of April, 1994

> > Z)

2 Witnesses: Mr. v.d. Honing: 1) G. Konijn 2) J.G.M. Schilder

2 Witnesses: Messrs Khouw-Poelje:

1) A. P. dentartog 2) Laurene A. Bigt

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

Morth PATENT REEL: 011130 FRAME: 0791